A RESOLUTION

Confirming the nomination of Mr. Marvin Danis to the position of Consul General for Federated States of Micronesia Consulate in Hawaii.

- 1 WHEREAS, pursuant to section 207 of title 2 of the Code of
- 2 the Federated States of Micronesia, as amended, the President of
- 3 the Federated States of Micronesia shall nominate and, with the
- 4 advice and consent of the Congress, as provided in article X,
- 5 section 2(d), of the Constitution, shall appoint consul generals
- 6 of the Federated States of Micronesia; and
- 7 WHEREAS, the President of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 8 has nominated Mr. Marvin Danis to the position of Consul General
- 9 for the Federated States of Micronesia consulate in Hawaii; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Mr. Danis is presently the President of Micronesian
- 11 Christian Ministry, and has held various positions in the
- 12 Micronesian community in Hawaii showing integrity, honesty and
- 13 leadership; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Mr. Danis is a suitable candidate for the position
- 15 of Consul General to the Federated States of Micronesia consulate
- 16 in Hawaii; now, therefore,
- 17 BE IT RESOLVED by the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated
- 18 States of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 2010, that the
- 19 nomination of Mr. Danis to become the Consul General of the
- 20 Federated States of Micronesia in Hawaii, is hereby confirmed; and

21

22

```
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
1
 2 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
 3 of Micronesia, the Acting Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of
 4 the Federated States of Micronesia, the Governor of each State,
 5 and Mr. Marvin Danis.
 6
7 Date: <u>5/06/10</u>
                             Introduced by: <u>/s/ Joe N. Suka</u>
                                                      Joe N. Suka
8
                                                      (by request)
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

2 of 2